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BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

Office of the Chief Engineer (OFC-Cell ), 3=¢Floor, Annexe Il Building,
N.R. Square, Bangalore -560002

No: EE/OFC/PR/1325/2022-23 Date: 26-12-2022
Fet
Permission for Regularization of Poles
(already installed)

To,

M/s. Jio Digital Fibre Private Limited ,

RMZ ICON, No-51, Palace Road Cross,

Vasanth Nagar, Bengaluru-52.

Sir,
Sub:- Permission for Regularization of poles (already installed).
Ref:- 1) MOU of M/s. Jio Digital Fibre Private Limited, Dated: 19-02-2014.

2) M/s. Jio Digital Fibre Private Limited online application Dated: 20-05-2022

3)Approved by Hon'ble Chief Commissioner, BBMP vide No: 2702/2022 : 15-10-2022.

) e

5)F

e

ee Demand Note letter No: 10-2022-1325, Date: 02-11-2022.
“ee Paid by M/s. Jio Digital Fibre Private Limited vide DD received on: 06-12-2022.

*_Kk_K_*k
With reference to your application for the regularization of poles already
installed, we have pleasure to inform you that permission has been accorded for

regulan/atlon of the polu mstallcd details of w thl W are as mentioned below.

SL | UniquePoleld. " Street | Landmark | Coordinates | Permissi | Permission |
Koy | | Id . oraddress ‘ onLetter | Letter Date \
L_,____l E— e T AR R —— No. 1\
1 EE/ ()FL/polc/ 2022- | WO0614 I Sambram | 13.089808378 | 2851 | 19/07/2021 |
| 23/2851/W- ' college road, = 852501- | | f
\ 3/164 | | Sai Nagar, | 77.546503543 | | |
i 3 | Adityanagar, | 85377 : ;
| | Vidyaranyap ‘ | ! ‘
! ‘ | ura ‘ i
g | | Bengaluru, | i
| | Karmataka ‘
s ._ |
‘, 2 ‘ EE/ OFC/pole/2022-  WO0614 Sambram - 13.089745678 | 2851 | 19/07/2021
! | 23/2851/W- - college road 47937- ‘
- 3/ 165 Sai Nagar, 77546825408 | |

. | s
' Adityanagar, | 93556
. Vidyaranyap |

IR

Qﬂ&’ AL
Executive Engineer (OFC), BBMP

No: EE/OFC/PR/1325/2022-23, Dt: 26-12-2022

&



EE/ OFC/pole/202 2-
23/2851/ W-
3/166

2

Béﬁgaluru,
Karnataka
560097

WO0614 f?;r;,;bran’\

college road, |
Sai Nagar,
Adityanagar,
Vidyaranyap |
ura,
Bengaluru,
Karnataka
560097

13.089688203
123327-
77.547179460
52053

19/07/2021

| EE/ OFC/pole/202 2-
23/2851/ W-
3/167

Sambram
college road,
Sai Nagar, |
Adityanagar,
Vidyaranyap
ura,
Bengaluru,
Karnataka |
560097

13.089573252
371-
77.547705173
49245

2851

19/07/2021

J

EE/ OFC/pole/202 2-
23/1851/W-
3/168

w0614

Sambram |
college road,
Sai Nagar,
Aditvanagar, |
Vidyaranyap
ura,
Bengaluru,
Karnataka
560097

13.089479201
715587-
77.548257708
54951

1851

19/07/2021

|

EE/ OFC/ pole/202 2-
23/2851/W-
3/169

|
i WO0614
|

|
Sambram !
college road, |
Sai Nagar, |
Adityanagar, ‘
Vidyaranyap
ura,
Bengaluru,
Karnataka
560097

13.089379925
984806-
77.548702955
24599

2851

19/07/2021

EE/ OFC/ pole/202 2-
23/2851/W-
3/170

WO0616

Sambram }
college road, |
Sai Nagar,

Adityanagar, |
Vidyaranyap ‘
ura, |
Bengaluru, |
Karnataka 1
560097 [

13.089019397
994589-
77.548890709
87703

2851

19/07/2021

No: EE/OFC/PR/1325/2022-23, Dt: 26-12-2022

L an |l

Qfxecutive ngineer (OFC), BBMP



8 EE/ OFC/pole/202 2- | W0616 Sambram | 13.088988047 2851 | 19/07/2021
23/2851/W- | college road, | 709636- |
. | B1F1 ' Sai Nagar, - 77.549083828 |
| ‘ Adityanagar, = 9261 i
| Vidyaranyap | i
‘ | ura, ‘ |
‘ ‘ Bengaluru, |
!‘ | Karnataka |
| | 560097 | |
9 | EE/OFC/pole/2022- | W0616 | Sambram | 13.089479201 | 2851 ' 19/07/2021
23/2851/W- | college road, | 715587- ! ;
| 3/172 | | SaiNagar, | 77546525001 |
’ i Adityanagar, | 5259 |
| Q Vidyaranyap | '
x e |
\ | | Bengaluru, | ‘
| . Karnataka | i
| 560097 |
10 | EE/ OFC/pole/2022- | W0616 | Sambram 13.089406051 | 2851 " 19/07/2021
23/2851/W- . college road, | 18099%4- f
3/173 |  SaiNagar, | 77546850231 |
| Adityanagar, 02571 | !
- | Vidyaranyap | | |
! | ura, I ;
I ‘ Bengaluru, | ‘
| | Karnataka | }
| 560097 |
11 | EE/ OFC/pole/2022- ‘ W0616 | Sambram | 13.089332900 2851 - 19/07/2021 |
| 23/2851/W- : college road, | 624697- | '
| 3/174 | Sai Nagar, | 77.547270655
| ! | Adityanagar, = 63203
i . Vidvaranyap | ;
E | ura, \ ; L
;’ Bengaluru, ' |
i Karnataka |
| | | s60097
15 | EE/ OFC/pole/2022- ‘ W0616 | Sambram 13.089254525 | 2851 19/07/2021
23/2851/W- ; college road, | 004558- |
| | 3/175 | Sai Nagar,  77.547656893 |
| j | Adityanagar, | 73018 | @
| | | Vidyaranyap ' |
: ura, \ |
| I Bengaluru, | I
“ | Karnataka | ‘
| j 560097 |
13 EE/ OFC/pole/2022- = W0616 | Sambram [ 13.089191824 | 2851 ‘ 19/07/2021
23/2851/W- | college road, | 490502- j
3/176 | _SaiNagar, | 77.548059225 | |

No: EE/OFC/PR/1325/2022-23, Dt: 26-12-2022

MQ/@”A\L
decutive Engineer (OFC), BBMP



| |

" EE/ OFC/pole/2022- | w0616 |

232851/ W-

| 3/177 |

\r 01  No of Poles

[02_ ‘Ward No
Lo L -
(03 | ZoneName

4

Adityanagar,
Vidvaranvap |
ura,
Bengaluru,
Karnataka
560097
Sambram
| college road, |
| Sai Nagar,
Aditvanagar,
Vidyaranvap |
u ra, ‘
| Bengaluru,

‘ Karnataka
560097

14
03

" Yelahanka Zone

— —————— I
13.089102998 |

_()827’}1_ ‘ |

2851 19/07/2021
734957- |
77 548461556 | !

43463 |

The locational details of poles are also given in the map enclosed

with this permission letter.
Special Condition:

COVID -19 guide lines to be followed without fail and all requisite permissions from
Police department/Labour department/ Health department/ or any other department
as applicable shall be obtained and a copy of the same to be retained at every work site

without fail.

Conditions for Regularization of Poles

—_

The pole should have been installed within the stretch where OFC cable has

already been installed. The permission details of OFC cable shall be uploaded in

the space provided for.

The pole should be used only for last mile connectivity. They should not be used

for overhead cable laying or for crossing the road.

The pole shall be at a minimum distance of 0.3 mtrs from the edge of the walk

way of road (road berm) and shall be installed in concrete foundation.

The junction box and the OFC cable and the sag of the QFC cable shall be at a

minimum height of 5 mtrs above the ground, roads or flyover and shall not

interfere with the movement of the vehicles or the pedestrians.

No: EE/OFC/PR/1325/2022-23, Dt: 26-12-2022

I d [
i3 »} el
ijecutive Engfneer (OFC), BBMP



_UT

The height of the pole shall be such that it doesn’t interfere with the electrical

cables and distribution system.

6. The minimum distance between two poles shall be 40 mtrs.

7. The rectified portion of the road shall be maintained for 2 years from the date of
sanction,

8. The agency shall take all precautionary measures to maintain the eco system and
aesthetics of that area, while installing the pole or the pole shall be removed from
the that place.

9. The terms and conditions or guidelines issued or notified by the Department of
Telecommunications, Government of India in respect of any condition applicable
to the agency, as amended from time to time, shall be applicable and binding in
all cases.

10. In case of any shifting or change in position of the already laid pole is
necessitated due to widening of roads or construction of flyovers or public
building, the agency shall be bound to do the same at its own cost within the
period specified by the respective authority. If the agency fails to comply with
this condition to the satisfaction of the said authority, the same shall be got
executed by the said authority at the risk and cost of the agency. The charges so
incurred on this account shall be recoverable from the agency.

11. In case of removal of already laid pole on expiry of period granted, the agency
shall be bound to do the same at its own cost within the period specified by the
competent authority. If the agency fails to comply with this condition to the
satisfaction of the competent authority, the same shall be got executed by the
competent authority at the risk and cost of the agency. The charges so incurred
on this account shall be recoverable from the agency.

12. The corporation shall not be responsible for any damage to poles and resultant
losses, if any during performance of official duties by any employee of
corporation.

13: Any dispute arising between the signatories to an agreement under these rules
shall be settled or resolved in accordance with the procedures outlined in the
MOU i, all the disputes shall be settled at the level of BBMP competent
authority as the case may be. In case of breach of any of the clauses of the
agreement, the competent authority shall be entitled to terminate the contract
after giving a show cause notice of fifteen days. If any dispute arise if will be
settled as per the MOU.

14. Operational and maintenance activities in respect of poles shall be under taken

with prior intimation to jurisdictional officers. No fresh permissions are

necessary for purely operational and maintenance activities.

Q"/’gﬁ is,l L

No: EE/OFC/PR/1325/2022-23, Dt: 26-12-2022 Q./Executive"Engineer (OFC), BBMP



13,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

The Concerned appropriate authority may, on the basis of such supervision,
impose such other reasonable conditions, as it may think fit.

The permission holder shall not remove or translocate poles without the prior
approval of the concerned appropriate authority.

In the event the local authority/Urban Local Body or any other agency of the
Gtate Government or Central Government seeks to widen or modify the roads
abutting which poles of the permission holder exists, such permission holder
shall coordinate with such agency for removal or shifting of poles.

In case of any untoward incidences or accidents arising due to negligence on the
part of permission holder in erecting poles, the jurisdictional officer shall initiate
criminal proceedings against the permission holder and take necessary action as
per law, in addition to levy of penalty.

The buffer to be maintained from various water bodies including rivers, tanks,
Kuntas, Canals, Nalas, Storm Water Drains, for installation of poles shall be as
prescribed by Government from time to time.

Railways: The distance between the Railway Property Boundary and the poles
shall be 30m as per Indian Railways Works Manual or as per no objection

certificate given by the Railway Authorities.

. Electrical Lines: The right-of-way widths recommended for electrical lines of

various transmission voltage are as indicated in the table below:

. Right-of-way(ROW) for Electrical lines.-

‘—_Sl No {r_Tfalils;ni_sjsioﬁi\/olt-a-geﬁ i Width of the Ri@it—gf:v;éy ( R(SW_) in meters.
o0 11kV T 7.0
02| 33kV T 15.0
03 66kV L P o 180

04 110kV - 220

05 132kV 27.0

06 : 220kV _i - %o
.07 400kV | ) 52.0

23. Distance of site from Electric Lines. -No pole shall be allowed to be erected or re-

No: EE/OFC/PR/1325/2022-23, Dt: 26-12-2022 Qixecuti\ﬂa E{\gine'er (OFC)

erected or any additions or alterations made to poles in a site within the distance
quoted below in accordance with the current Electricity Rules and its
amendments from time to time between the poles and any overhead electric

supply line;

ﬁ‘ ’;z"\ ,’ ‘} i "2__.
, BBMP




7] Vi LHIL_a”‘\,]ﬂ m. | Horizontally in m.

i | Low and medium voliége lines and | 2.5 1
service lines
ii | High voltage lines upto and | 3.7 | 2.0
including 33,000 V.
iii |Extra high voltage lines beyond | 3.7 (plus 0.3m for every = 2.0 (plus 0.3m for every
33000 v. i additional 33,000 V. or } additional 13,000 V. or
| part thercof)  part thereof)

24. In the reserved forest or forest areas: for erecting the poles, NOC from the Forest

Department shall be submitted.

25. Every pole shall be marked with permission details of the pole in bold and

clearly visible form.

26. The agency shall abide by all the terms and conditions laid in these rules.

Copy to:-
Copy to the Chief Commissioner for kind information.

2. Copy to the Special Commissioner (Project) for kind information.

3. Copy to the Zonal Additional/Joint Commissioner (Yelahanka Zone) for
information.

4. Copy to Zonal Chief Engineer (Yelahanka Zone) for information.

5. Copy to the Chief Engineer (Road Infrastructure) for information.

6. Copy to the Concerned Executive [Lngineer of (Yelahanka Division) for
information.

7. Copy to the Concerned Assistant Lxecutive Engineer of (Yelahanka Satellite
Town Sub Division) maintain separate register with GIO location map, in ward
for OFC poles and inform to OFC if any unauthorized erection of OFC poles
other than the regularized poles.

8. Copy to Additional Commissioner of Police Traffic Cell, Office of the
Commissioner of Police, Infantry Road Bangalore-560001.

9. Office Copy.

Qg

No: EE/OFC/PR/1325/2022-23, Dt: 26-12-2022 Q/Executive Engineer (OFC), BBMP




JiIO DIGITAL FIBRE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U64200GJ2018PTC105652
No.51, RMZ icon, Palace Cross Road, Vasanthanagar, Bangalore 560052

No.Pole/OFC/ | 1020221325  |/DD Date: 28-Nov-22

The Chief Engineer (OFC cell)
Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagar Palike

4™ floor Annex Building, N R Square
Bengaluru - 560 002

Dear Sir,
Sub: Permission to Regularise Poles,

Ref: Demand Note ;- Pole-OFC-10-2022-1325

With reference t¢ your Demand Note bearing Pole-OFC-10-2022-1325 ,Please find mentioned
below the details of Demand Draft drawn on AXIS Bank,payable at Bangalore towards payment

to get permission for laying Poles on BGLR0145

GST
Poles ' (through
Application No. Poles Charges DD No. 8N Lrotal Amount
RCM)
(Rs.) Rs.
210082
10-2022-1325 14 64503 Dated 11592 64503
25-11-2022

Request you to kindly issue permission letter for the same.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

4O
for J1O DIGITAL FIBRE PRIVATE LIMITED /
A A\

Authorized Signatory.

Registered Office: Office - 101, Saffron, Nr. Centre Point, Panchwati § Rasta, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat, India. Tel no: 073-3560010



’ __',//‘AXIS BANK o

( MAILTO

COMMISSIONER BBMP BANGALORE

o

J

We are pleased to send to you Demand Draft No.
as per details mentioned below.

210082

/BY ORDER OF

N

1325

JIO DIGITAL FIBRE PVT LTD

5TTC INDUSTRIAL AREARELIANCE CORPORATE PARK

GHANSOLITHANEBELAPUR ROAD, THANE

Thane-400701

~

PAYMENT REFERENCE

251117202

dated




-

P
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JIO DIGITAL FIBRE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U64200GJ2018PTC105652

No.51, RMZ icon, Palace Cross Road, Vasanthanagar, Bangalore $60052

No.Pole/OFC/ | 1020201325 |/DD

The Chief Engineer (OFC cell)
Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagar Palike
4" floor Annex Building, N R Square

Bengaluru - 560 002

Dear Sir,

Sub: Permission to Regularise Poles.
Ref: Demand Note ;- Pole-OFC-10-2022-1325

With reference to your Demand Note bearing Pole-OFC-10-2022-1325

below the details of Demand Draft drawn on AXIS Bank,payable at Bangalore towards payment

Date:

o get permission.forlaying Poles on...BGLR0145 . . .

GST
Poles (through
Application No. Poles Charges DD No. RC M)g Total Amount
{Rs.) Rs.'
210082
10-2022-1325 14 64503 Dated 11592 64503
25-11-2022

28-Nov-22

,Please find mentioned

Request you to kindly issue permission letter for the same.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
for ]IGO DIGITAL FIBRE PRIVATE LIMITED

Authorized Signatory.

Registered Office: Office - 101, $affron, Nr. Centre Point, Panchwati 5 Rasta, Amb

;n,Ahm Aah ‘380006," ‘-

t, India. Tel no: 079-3560010



" AXIS BANK o (3265
—MAILTO ~—BY ORDER OF
~ N D
COMMISSIONER BBMP BANGALORE JIO DIGITAL FIBRE PVT LTD
5TTC INDUSTRIAL AREARELIANCE CORPORATE PARK
GHANSOLITHANEBELAPUR ROAD,THANE
- ’ - Thane-400701
o PN /
We are pleased to send to you Demand Draft No. 210082 daztgamozz
as per details mentioned below.
PAYMENT REFERENCE

AXIS BANK 1o

IFS CODE - UTIB0000274

ISSUING BRANCH

- Centralised Collection and Payméht Hub (CCPH)

Valid Until:24022023 -

%@,T,; SERDGEEEN
@ PURCHASER NAME - JIO DIGITAL FIBRE PVT LTD
i » ) - ‘ L .
ON DEMAND PAY fCOMM"SSlONER BBMP BANGALO'RE OR GRDER/ 71 13 ‘andn W
LB :
» 'RUPEES. Sixty Four. ’Ihousand Fwe Hundred 'Ihrec Only" : : )
! | I 6450300
% . Payable at par at all Branche . '
i |ooseno.| 210082 ot T For A{us Bank Ltd
] Reference 420001‘12“ _%9 B :Q T, - :

T simaiml

s = i
: e ey o e
i E : Unider CMS Arrangementa ooy Targs Z“%ﬁ-‘é Athorsed Sty
' Centralised Colléctions.&'Paynient Hub W A
Mumbal, ,wawm : KM
20082 LOOZ2LL0741: 999983 LB




-

e WIS TR TONE WA RS T I AT LT T L et L L L VTN L e T L TS T MR e W e g s e e

y

JIO DIGITAL FIBRE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U64200GJ2018PTC105652
No.51, RMZ Icon, Palace Cross Road, Vasanthanagar, Bangalore 560052

No.Pole/OFC/ | 1020221325 [/DD Date: 28-Nov-22

The Chief Engineer (OFC cell)
Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagar Palike
4" floor Annex Building, N R Square

Bengaluru - 560 002

Dear Sir,

Sub: Permission to Regularise Poles,
Ref: Demand Note :- Pole-OFC-10-2022-1325

With reference to your Demand Note bearing Pole-OFC-10-2022-1325
below the details of Demand Draft drawn on AXIS Bank,payable at Bangalore towards payment

,Please find mentioned

GST
Poles (through
Application No. Poles Charges DD No. "R CM? Total Amount
(Rs.) Rs.
210082
10-2022-1325 14 64503 Dated 11592 64503
25-11-2022
Request you to kindly issue permission letter for the same.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
e

for JIO DIGlTﬁL FIBRE PRIVATE LIMITED

Authoriied.Signatory.

Registered Office: Office - 101; Saffron, Nr. Ceritre Point, Panchwati § Rasta, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat, Indfia. Tel no: 079-3560010



P e

' AAxxs BANK 170 1226
( MAIL TO \ { BY ORDER OF \

COMMISSIONER BBMP BANGALORE JIO DIGITAL FIBRE PVT LTD

STTC INDUSTRIAL AREARELIANCE CORPORATE PARK
GHANSOLITHANEBELAPUR ROAD, THANE

- : Thane-400701

. J J

We are pleased to send to you Demand Draft No. 210082 dated =

as per details mentioned below.

PAYMENT REFERENCE

AXIS BANI 11D  1ssuic sranc

- Centralised Collection and Payment Hub ((Xﬁ}ﬂ Valid Until:24022023 -

IFS CODE - UTIB0000274 DATE B o1l 21 00 2 2
cv/aﬂ‘-"' PUWSERNAME-J!OD!G!TALF!BREPVTLTD _ %QSIQMIHIY lYlYlY]

ON DEMAND PAY COMN“SS[ONER BBW BANGALORE

Lo e
RUPEES Sixty Four 'Ihousand vae Hundred 'l'hree Only.

ORORDER/ 4 &3 @rm. W

5 st X 6450300
i |opsiNo| 210082 | ' 1 [Clont TnT s For Axis Bank Ltd
i ; — |Reference 420081}1262*59‘9. o S ;fg:f?g& N anl D
! Ao ToT 00 /
? mm':z‘:mm..m"" “-g’gg?‘:ﬁ,?‘éa ' éfl'ﬁ 2’!“6
i . Under CMS Arrangement? m""&fwa“: EDTTTIEMEES | Ahoried Sigory
; . Centralised Collections'& Payment Hup ~ SSESOsoe- et
Mumbai. maam ow TSRS IECAYNEL -4
LODE NOEERCS” v nsarn

™ 230082 LOOZ4A0?4 999983 1B

TR RN SRR SIS L L D e e e NS G R SR T o e UGB IO RN et e arae e G ey




2@EE BSorswRid
Bruhat Bangalore Ma %“cz?:“‘g

EDIICS ovesE

fa Palike

BBMP ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
Pole Form

Application No. :10-2022-1325

General Information

Segment ID
OFC/Pole/2022-23/W0616/1324

Zone
Yelahanka

Service Provider Category
" Telecom

Registered Office Address

101, Saffron, Nr Centra Point, Panchwati 5
Rasta, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad, Gujarat,

India

Previous Relevant Exp.
10

Penalized Details
No

Turnover for Last 3 Years
60

Name of the Authorized Person
Babu Veerabhadre

Local Address

No 51, RMZ Icon, Palace Cross Road,

Vasanthanagar, Bangalore 560052

Mobile No.

9845117017

Pole Related Information

No.of Poles
14

PR Number(To be Assigned by AE/JE-

OFC, BBMP)

Street ID
57454

Ward No.

Designation
DGM

Purpose
pole installation

Attachments

No.Junction Box
14

CE-POLE-10-2022-1325

Street Name
NA

Ward Name
Atturu

Year of Incorporation
2009-10

Official Phone No.
9845117017

Official Phone No.
www.jio.com

GST
29AAECJ4213B1Z0

Application Submission Date
20/05/2022

Email ID
babu.veerabhadre@ril.com

Phone No.
9845117017



status of My Application

Approver Name Date
ceofc01(ceofc01) 31/10/2022
ceofc01(ceofc01) 02/11/2022

Date : 17/11/2022 20221117095243

S g



No: 10-2022-1325

2B BOTIER SESIT S
Bruhat Bangelore Mahanagara Palike

Office of the Chief Engineer(OFC),2nd Floor,Annex Il Building,N.R. Square,Bangalore -

No. : Pole-OFC-10-2022-1325

To

Babu Veerabhadre

M/s. Jio Digital Fibre Private Limited

GST No.: 29AAECJ4213B120

Sub:- Permission for Poles(Regu

& o
Ref:- 1)MOU of M/S Mis. Jio Digital Fibre F

Details of Poles added on BBMP GIS Ma

560002

Demand Notice

GST No.: 29AAALBI608FIZK

S

2)Your request letter No. : 1@;2Q22-

lari

Date: 02/11/2022

t -{Pole 1d:-OFC/Pole/2022-23/W0616/1324)

Sr No.

Unique Street Id Landmark Coordinates | Permission | Permission
Poleld. or address Letter No. Letter Date
1 EE/ W0614 Sambram 13.089808378 (2851 19/07/2021
OFC/pole/202 college road, {852501-
2-23/2851/W- Sai Nagar, 77.546503543
3/164 Adityanagar, {85377
Vidyaranyapu
ra, Bengaluru,
Karnataka
560097
2 EE/ w0614 Sambram 13.0897456782851 19/07/2021
OFC/pole/202 college road, |47937-
2-23/2851/W- Sai Nagar, 77.546825408
3/165 Adityanagar, {93556
Vidyaranyapu
ra, Bengaluru,
Karnataka
560097




3 EE/ W0614 Sambram 13.089688203|2851 19/07/2021
OFC/pole/202 college road, |123327-
2-23/2851/W- Sai Nagar, 77.547179460
3/166 Adityanagar, [52553
Vidyaranyapu
ra, Bengaluru,
Karnataka
560097
4 EE/ w0614 Sambram 13.089573252|2851 19/07/2021
OFCl/pole/202 college road, |371-
2-23/2851/W- Sai Nagar, 77.547705173
31167 Adityanagar, [49245
Vidyaranyapu
ra, Bengaluru,
Karnataka
560097
5 EE/ W0614 Sambram 13.0894792011851 19/07/2021
OFC/pole/202 college road, |715587-
2-23/1851/W- Sai Nagar, 77.548257708
3/168 Adityanagar, |54951
Vidyaranyapu
ra, Ben galuru
Karnata‘ @
6 EE/ 2851 19/07/2021
OFC/pole/202
2-23/2851/W-
3/169
7 EE/ 2851 19/07/2021
OFC/pole/202
2-23/2851/W-
3170 ity oL/
Vid yaranya : i
ra *‘*lengaluj ey
8 EE/ 3" 2851 19/07/2021
OFC/pole/202 4 ;
2-23/2851/W- 7.
3171 Adltyanagar, 9261
Vidyaranyapu
ra, Bengaluru,
Karnataka
560097
9 EE/ W0616 Sambram 13.089479201{2851 19/07/2021
OFC/pole/202 college road, |715587-
2-23/2851/W- Sai Nagar, 77.546525001
3172 Adityanagar, (5259
Vidyaranyapu
ra, Bengaluru,
Karnataka
1560097
10 EE/ W0616 Sambram 13.089406051|2851 19/07/2021
OFC/pole/202 college road, |180994-
2-23/2851/W- Sai Nagar, 77.546852231
3/173 Adityanagar, (02571
Vidyaranyapu

ra, Bengaluru,

Karnataka
560097




11 EE/ W0616 Sambram 13.089332900|2851 19/07/2021
OFC/pole/202 college road, (624697-
2-23/2851/W- Sai Nagar, 77.547270655
3/174 Adityanagar, (63203
Vidyaranyapu |
ra, Bengaluru,
Karnataka
560097
12 EE/ W0616 Sambram 13.0892545252851 19/07/2024
OFC/pole/202 college road, [004558-
2-23/2851/W- Sai Nagar, 77.547656893
3/175 Adityanagar, |73018
Vidyaranyapu
ra, Bengaluru,
Karnataka
560097
13 EE/ W0616 Sambram 13.089191824 2851 19/07/2021
OFCl/pole/202 college road, |490502-
2-23/2851/W- Sai Nagar, 77.548059225
3/176 Adityanagar, |08241
Vidyaranyapu
ra, Bengaluru,
14 EE/ W0616 13.089102998 {2851 19/07/2021
OFC/pole/202
2-23/2851/W- 7.548461556
3177

In view of the above, you are here by requested to pay the necessary fees as stipulated below, in the form
of DD in favour of "Commissioner BBMP Banglore" within seven(7) days. Then only your request can be

processed further.

Total No.of Poles 14

Rs 100/- Pole

Pole Charges @ Rs 21,000 Worker Welfare Cess 103.46
1500/- Pole Amount @ Rs 7.39/- Pole
Junction Box Charges @ | 42,000 Total (C) 103.46
Rs 3000/- Pole

Supervision Charge @ 1,400




Sub Total (A) 64,400 GST @ 18% (B) 11,592

Grand Total (A + B + C) 76,095.46

Total Amount Payable Rs: 76,095 In words (Rupees seventy-Six Thousand and Ninety-Five Only)

Note:The company which has got RCM facility for payment of GST, may pay the GST amount through
RCM Process.

The agency must restore the pits on the same day itself to its original condition. Any delay in this regard is
liable for Penalties as per order of Hon’ble Commissioner, BBMP.

Permission will be accorded after submission of Demand Draft from the Nationalized Banks, for the above
mentioned amount to this office.

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer (OFC-Cell)
Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike

No.: 10-2022-1325

2. Copy submltted to Spemal Commlssmner (Pro ) ormation.

4. Copy to Office file.
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